BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF THE EXCAVATION IMPROVEMENTS FOR CARTWRIGHT MAYS, PHASE 2 KAUFMAN COUNTY FRESH WATER SUPPLY DISTRICT NO. 7A CITY OF CRANDALL E.T.J., KAUFMAN COUNTY, TEXAS MAY 22, 2025

LJA ENGINEERING, INC. S.BOOTH MAY 22, 2025 NTD307A-0061D

BIDDER NAME	BASE BID	PROPOSED DURATION (DAYS)	Contractor Schedule
1) OBRA RAMOS EXCAVATION, INC.	\$575,703.50	45 \ 15	June 4, 2025
2) HARD ROCK EXCAVATION	\$619,793.00	50 \ 15	June 16, 2025
3) FRISCO CONSTRUCTION SERVICES	\$645,469.00	45 \ 14	Not Provided
4) HAMMETT EXCAVATION INC.	\$727,496.55	35 \ 17	Not Provided
5) STEPHENSON DIRT	\$729,033.55	70 \ 35	Not Provided
6) DM SERVICES	\$864,123.00	100 \ 30	June 19, 2025

I, Jaison Stephen, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.



5.22.2025

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LIA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE EXCAVATION IMPROVEMENTS FOR CARTWRIGHT MAYS, PHASE 2
KAUFMAN COUNTY FRESH WATER SUPPLY DISTRICT NO. 7A
CITY OF CRANDALL E.T.J., KAUFMAN COUNTY, TEXAS
MAY 22, 2025
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
S.BOOTH
MAY 22, 2025

NTD307A-0061D

			1) OBRA RAMOS EXCAVATION, INC. 2) H		2) HARD ROCK	2) HARD ROCK EXCAVATION		3) FRISCO CONSTRUCTION SERVICES		4) HAMMETT EXCAVATION INC.	
NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	
BASE BID SECTION A. EARTHWORK IMPROVEMENTS					-						
1. CLEARING AND GRUBBING (INCLUDES TREES, BRUSH, FENCES, ETC.)	AC	32.7	\$390.00	\$12,753.00	\$1,100.00	\$35,970.00	\$150.00	\$4,905.00	\$585.00	\$19,129.50	
2. EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED (INCLUDES ROUGH GRADING OF STREETS,	CY	53065	\$2.60	\$137,969.00	\$3.00	\$159,195.00	\$2.60	\$137,969.00	\$3.27	\$173,522.55	
LOTS, OPEN SPACES, AND PERIMETER AREAS)											
3. ROUGH LOT GRADING	EA	210	\$140.00	\$29,400.00	\$200.00	\$42,000.00	\$120.00	\$25,200.00	\$450.00	\$94,500.00	
	4. FINAL LOT GRADING EA 210		\$120.00	\$25,200.00	\$200.00	\$42,000.00	\$300.00	\$63,000.00	\$185.00	\$38,850.00	
5. MOISTURE CONDITIONING - ZONE 1: 5' BELOW FINISHED GRADE	EA	48	\$807.00	\$38,736.00	\$750.00	\$36,000.00	\$1,005.00	\$48,240.00	\$994.00	\$47,712.00	
6. MOISTURE CONDITIONING - ZONE 2: 8' BELOW FINISHED GRADE	EA	127	\$1,209.00	\$153,543.00	\$1,050.00	\$133,350.00	\$1,500.00	\$190,500.00	\$1,336.00	\$169,672.00	
7. MOISTURE CONDITIONING - ZONE 3: 10' BELOW FINISHED GRADE	EA	35	\$1,282.00	\$44,870.00	\$1,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$1,525.00	\$53,375.00	\$730.00	\$25,550.00	
8. POLYETHYLENE SHEETING - 5' BEYOND PAD (MIN. 6 MIL)	EA	210	\$159.00 <u> </u>	\$33,390.00	\$250.00	\$52,500.00	\$235.00 <u> </u>	\$49,350.00	\$350.00 <u> </u>	\$73,500.00	
SUBTOTAL BASE BID SECTION A. EARTHWORK IMPROVEMENTS				\$475,861.00		\$553,515.00		\$572,539.00		\$642,436.05	
BASE BID SECTION B. STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION ITEMS											
1. STAGE 1 - SILT FENCE	LF	2700	\$1.75	\$4,725.00	\$2.00	\$5,400.00	\$2.20	\$5,940.00	\$1.51	\$4,077.00	
2. STAGE 1 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	
3. STAGE 2 – 8' CURLEX AND SEED	SY	4700	\$1.70	\$7,990.00	\$2.14	\$10,058.00	\$1.70	\$7,990.00	\$1.47	\$6,909.00	
4. STAGE 2 - SILT FENCE	LF	10050	\$1.75	\$17,587.50	\$2.00	\$20,100.00	\$2.20	\$22,110.00	\$1.51	\$15,175.50	
5. STAGE 2 - INLET PROTECTION	EA	24	\$175.00	\$4,200.00	\$120.00	\$2,880.00	\$210.00	\$5,040.00	\$152.25	\$3,654.00	
6. ROCK CHECK DAM	EA	1	\$1,100.00 <u> </u>	\$1,100.00	\$1,540.00	\$1,540.00	\$1,850.00 <u> </u>	\$1,850.00	\$945.00 <u> </u>	\$945.00	
SUBTOTAL BASE BID SECTION B. STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION ITEMS	5			\$39,102.50		\$40,278.00		\$45,930.00		\$33,860.50	
BASE BID SECTION C. MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS											
1. MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$49,630.00	\$49,630.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	
2. PERFORMANCE AND PAYMENT BONDS - 100%	LS	1	\$11,110.00	\$11,110.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$11,200.00	\$11,200.00	
SUBTOTAL BASE BID SECTION C. MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				\$60,740.00		\$26,000.00		\$27,000.00		\$51,200.00	
ALTERNATE I ITEMS - EARTHWORK IMPROVEMENTS ALTERNATE I ITEMS - EARTH	IWORK IMPRO	/EMENTS	,								
1. WATER PRESSURE INJECTION - ZONE 1: 7' BELOW FINISHED GRADE	EA	48	\$2,500.00	\$120,000.00	\$2,875.00	\$138,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$81,600.00	\$2,078.22	\$99,754.56	
2. WATER PRESSURE INJECTION - ZONE 2 & 3: 10' BELOW FINISHED GRADE	EA	162	\$4,000.00	\$648,000.00	\$3,125.00	\$506,250.00	\$1,725.00	\$279,450.00	\$2,078.22	\$336,671.64	
3. HAUL OFF STREET EXCAVATION	CY	14300	\$40.00	\$572,000.00	\$25.00	\$357,500.00	\$20.00	\$286,000.00	\$29.50	\$421,850.00	
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE I ITEMS - EARTHWORK IMPROVEMENTS ALTERNATE I ITE				\$1,340,000.00	-	\$1,001,750.00	Ψ <u>20.</u> 00	\$647,050.00	Ψ <u>2</u> 3.30 <u>—</u>	\$858,276.20	
BID SUMMARY		•									
BASE BID SECTION A. EARTHWORK IMPROVEMENTS				\$475,861.00		\$553,515.00		\$572,539.00		\$642,436.05	
BASE BID SECTION B. STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION ITEMS				\$39,102.50		\$40,278.00		\$45,930.00		\$33,860.50	
BASE BID SECTION C. MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				\$60,740.00		\$26,000.00		\$27,000.00		\$51,200.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$575,703.50		\$619,793.00		\$645,469.00		\$727,496.55	
ALTERNATE I ITEMS SUBTOTAL											
ALTERNATE I ITEMS - EARTHWORK IMPROVEMENTS				\$1,340,000.00		\$1,001,750.00		\$647,050.00		\$858,276.20	

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LIA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE EXCAVATION IMPROVEMENTS FOR CARTWRIGHT MAYS, PHASE 2 KAUFMAN COUNTY FRESH WATER SUPPLY DISTRICT NO. 7A CITY OF CRANDALL E.T.J., KAUFMAN COUNTY, TEXAS MAY 22, 2025

LJA ENGINEERING, INC. S.BOOTH MAY 22, 2025 NTD307A-0061D

				5) ЅТЕРНЕ	ENSON DIRT	6) DM S	SERVICES
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
BASE BI	D SECTION A. EARTHWORK IMPROVEMENTS						
	. CLEARING AND GRUBBING (INCLUDES TREES, BRUSH, FENCES, ETC.)	AC	32.7	\$350.00	\$11,445.00	\$631.00	\$20,633.70
2	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED (INCLUDES ROUGH GRADING OF STREETS,	CY	53065	\$3.07	\$162,909.55	\$3.62	\$192,095.30
	LOTS, OPEN SPACES, AND PERIMETER AREAS)						
_	. ROUGH LOT GRADING	EA	210	\$250.00	\$52,500.00	\$241.00	\$50,610.00
	. FINAL LOT GRADING	EA	210	\$300.00	\$63,000.00	\$404.00	\$84,840.00
_	. MOISTURE CONDITIONING - ZONE 1: 5' BELOW FINISHED GRADE	EA	48	\$812.00	\$38,976.00	\$922.00	\$44,256.00
	MOISTURE CONDITIONING - ZONE 2: 8' BELOW FINISHED GRADE	EA	127	\$1,414.00	\$179,578.00	\$1,713.00	\$217,551.00
	. MOISTURE CONDITIONING - ZONE 3: 10' BELOW FINISHED GRADE	EA	35	\$1,820.00	\$63,700.00	\$2,240.00	\$78,400.00
	POLYETHYLENE SHEETING - 5' BEYOND PAD (MIN. 6 MIL)	EA	210	\$295.00 _	\$61,950.00	\$322.00	\$67,620.00
UBTO	AL BASE BID SECTION A. EARTHWORK IMPROVEMENTS				\$634,058.55	·	\$756,006.00
3ASE BI	D SECTION B. STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION ITEMS						
1	. STAGE 1 - SILT FENCE	LF	2700	\$2.50	\$6,750.00	\$2.42	\$6,534.00
2	. STAGE 1 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,950.00	\$4,950.00
3	. STAGE 2 – 8' CURLEX AND SEED	SY	4700	\$2.00	\$9,400.00	\$2.61	\$12,267.00
4	. STAGE 2 - SILT FENCE	LF	10050	\$2.50	\$25,125.00	\$2.42	\$24,321.00
5	. STAGE 2 - INLET PROTECTION	EA	24	\$300.00	\$7,200.00	\$495.00	\$11,880.00
6	. ROCK CHECK DAM	EA	1	\$1,500.00_	\$1,500.00	\$1,155.00_	\$1,155.00
SUBTO	AL BASE BID SECTION B. STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION ITEMS			_	\$53,475.00		\$61,107.00
RΔSF RI	D SECTION C. MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS						
_	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$26,500.00	\$26,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
	PERFORMANCE AND PAYMENT BONDS - 100%	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,010.00	\$12,010.00
	TAL BASE BID SECTION C. MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS	LJ	_	\$13,000.00_	\$41,500.00	¥12,010.00 <u></u>	\$47,010.00
	ATT TEAC	001/184004	D. (51 451) T.C				
	ATE I ITEMS - EARTHWORK IMPROVEMENTS ALTERNATE I ITEMS - EARTHWO			d4 000 00	400,400,00	¢2.500.00	¢4.60.000.00
	. WATER PRESSURE INJECTION - ZONE 1: 7' BELOW FINISHED GRADE	EA	48	\$1,800.00	\$86,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$168,000.00
2	. WATER PRESSURE INJECTION - ZONE 2 & 3: 10' BELOW FINISHED GRADE	EA	162	\$2,900.00	\$469,800.00	\$6,000.00	\$972,000.00
	. HAUL OFF STREET EXCAVATION	CY	14300	\$24.50_	\$350,350.00	\$47.50 _	\$679,250.00
SUBTO	AL ALTERNATE I ITEMS - EARTHWORK IMPROVEMENTS ALTERNATE I ITEMS	- EARTHW	ORK IMPROVE		\$906,550.00		\$1,819,250.00
BID SUI	//MARY						
BASE BI	D SECTION A. EARTHWORK IMPROVEMENTS				\$634,058.55		\$756,006.00
BASE BI	D SECTION B. STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION ITEMS				\$53,475.00		\$61,107.00
BASE BI	D SECTION C. MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				\$41,500.00		\$47,010.00
ΓΟΤΑL <i>i</i>	AMOUNT BASE BID				\$729,033.55		\$864,123.00
			•				
ALTERN	ATE I ITEMS SUBTOTAL						
ALTERN	ATE I ITEMS - EARTHWORK IMPROVEMENTS				\$906,550.00		\$1,819,250.00